
RESOLUTION NO.  _____ 
 
Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City 
Manager To Execute The Agreement Between The City Of Emeryville And The 
Alameda County Fire Department Regarding Fire And Emergency Services For The 
Term July 1, 2024 Through June 30, 2029, And With The First Year Proposed Cost 
Of $9,224,815 
 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Emeryville and the Alameda County Fire Department (ACFD) 
previously entered into an agreement for fire and emergency response services in June 
2012, which was extended through June 2018; and 
 
WHEREAS, a new agreement between the City of Emeryville and ACFD for the period 
July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2020 was approved by the City Council on June 19, 2018 
and said Agreement allowed the parties to extend for two, two-year periods upon mutual 
agreement; and 
 
WHEREAS, on April 21, 2020, the City Council approved the first amendment to the 
Agreement to extend the term to cover the period July 1, 2020, to June 30, 2022; and 
 
WHEREAS, on February 1, 2022, the City Council approved the second amendment to 
the Agreement to extend the term to cover the period July 1, 2022, to June 30, 2024 and 
 
WHEREAS, the Alameda County Fire Department possesses exceptional knowledge, 
expertise and experience in providing fire and emergency services and has done so with 
excellence in Emeryville since 2012; and 
 
WHEREAS, both the City of Emeryville and the Alameda County Fire Department wish 
to continue their partnership to provide fire and emergency services to Emeryville; now, 
therefore, be it 
 
RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville authorizes the City Manager 
to execute an agreement with the Alameda County Fire Department for the provision of 
fire and emergency services, in substantially the form attached hereto, for the term of July 
1, 2024, to June 30, 2029. 
 
 
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 49A63DFD-11E7-49B1-B2DC-F4C4A60E2257



Resolution No. _____ 
Fire Service Agreement 
City Council Meeting | May 21, 2024 
Page 2 of 2 
 
 

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held 
Tuesday, May 21, 2024, by the following vote: 
 

AYES:    

NOES:    

ABSTAIN:    

ABSENT:    

   

  MAYOR 

   

ATTEST:  APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

   

CITY CLERK  CITY ATTORNEY 
 
ATTACHMENTS 

 Exhibit A – Agreement with Exhibits 1-9 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 49A63DFD-11E7-49B1-B2DC-F4C4A60E2257


		2024-05-10T14:56:14-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




